
H.—ls.
Return of Steamers and Oil-engine Vessels to which Certificates of Survey were

issued, etc.—continued.

44

Nameof Vessel.

hiw
i |!L
.2 Bio!SP 1*1,s mi° |go«O

u

K S
■ea
■si
"on■p

Nature of Bngiues. Nature
ofPropeller.

Classof
Certificate.

Min
be
in
Ci
qi
ca

iimnmNum-1
er of follow-!
ig Classes of
rew Law re-
uires to be
irried.

Kemarks

a> a

n

§ <5a ag a
£11

3

Nymph
Ohinemuri
Obura
O.K.
Oleo

•Olive
Olive Branoli

•Onewa
Ongarue
Onoke
Oparau
Opawa
Opouri
Opoutia
Orete
Orewa
Orira
Osprey
Otara
Ocunui
Paeroa ..

•Pakeha
•Palatine
Pahiki

'Pandora
•Pania
Panirau..

•Pararoa..
Parera ..
•Paritutu
Parua
Pateena
Patiti
Pearl (Kohukohu)
Pearl (Kaipara) ..
Pearl (Havelock)..
Pearleen
Pelican
Pelorus (Auckland)
Pelorus (Havelock)
Petone
Petrel
Phantom
Phcebe ..

•Phyllis (Hokitika)
Phyllis (Rufssell)..
Pihinga
Pilot (Ljttelton)
Pilot (Nelson)
Pilot (Wellington)
Pioneer
Pitoitoi (Waitara)
Planet ..
Plucky ..
Poherua

•Portare
Presto
Progress
Psyche (Rotorua)
Pukaki

1
73
34

4
5
1
3

31
7
2
5

64
218

3
26
25
14
20

5
9

16
35
3|
5

18
86
5

60
17
4

70
12

35
25
12
4

10
14
11
20

8
6

90
10

250
15
5
7
5

10
57
12
40
82
10
11
10
3
12
5

13
5

15
4

1349
40

128
13

143
Oilengine
Triple-expansion
Condensing
Oil-engine

Screw Restricted limits
Home trade ..
River
Restriotedlimits
River
Restriotedlimits

2 1
First survey.

Twin-screw
Screw

First survey.

Compound
Oil-engine

Extended river
River
Restrictedlimitf First survey.

'86
484

Compound
Triple-expansion
Non-condensing
Oil-engine
Compound
Oil-engine
Compound
Oil-engine

Home trade ..
Foreign trade
River
Home trade ..

2
i

1
3

92
37

2
138

3
12
46

6
3

14
5

35
3
4
6

233
3

550
6
3
9
2
6
1
3

18
388

3
18
i
1
4
3

11
3

27
1

19
4

29
749

9
3

112
1

917

2
79 "i

Paddle '.'.
Screw

Restrictedlimits
River

First survey.

74 Compound
Oil-engine

River
Home trade ..

Restricted limits
2 1

First survey.

Compound
Oil-engine Twin-screw

Screw

First survey.
Fishing.
First survey.w

648

1,986

Non-condensing
Triple-expansion
Oil-engine
Compound
Oil-engine

Twin-screw
Screw

River
Home trade ..
River
Home trade ..

Restricted limits
River

4

6

3

"c> 3 3

Dredge.

First survey.
Non-condensing
Oil-engine

» • *Restricted limits First survey.

298 Triple-expansion
Oil-engine

Home trade ..
Restricted limits
River
Home trade ..
River
Reetricted limits

1 3
First survey.

490 Triple-expansion
Oil-engine
Compound
Oil-engine

4 'a
Fishing.
First survey.

Twin-screw
Screw

Compound
Oil-engine

Triple-expansion
Oil-engine
Compound

Extended river
Restricted limits
River
Restrictedlimits
Home trade ..
River
Home trade ..

First survey.

1 i
First survey.

271
683 Triple-expansion

Oil-engine
Compound

1
6

0■_>

3
Tug.

45
6

110

162
Oil-engine
Quadruple-expan-

sion
Oil-engine
Compound

Restrictedlimits
River
Home trade ..

Restricted limits
Home trade ..

4 "%
First survey.

645
N • ■

(i 3

Pukeore
Pupuke
Purau
Putiki
Queen
Queen of the South
Queen of Beauty

(Hamilton)
Radium

•Rakiura (Dunedin)
Rakiura (Stewart I.)
Rakanoa
Ralaco
Rangi (Pelorua) ..
Rangi (Tuakau) ..
Raugimabora

4
68
33

157
2

121
4

7
28
18
60

6
40
16

Twin-screw
Screw

River
Extended river
Home trade ..

Restrictedlimits
Home trade ..

Restrictedlimits

First survey.

281 4 g
First survey.

182
Oil-engine
Compound
Oil-engine

4 2
First survey.

5
82
13

1,393
2
4
2
2

5
25
10

200
10
8
4410

108

938

Compound
Oil-engine

Triple-expansion
Oil-engine

Home trade ■ •
Restrictedlimits
Foreign trade
River
Restrictedlimits

2
7

■2

8 2 3

First survey.

I

• Surveyedd twice.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

