RETURN OF STEAMERS AND OIL-ENGINE VESSELS TO WHICH CERTIFICATES OF SURVEY WERE ISSUED, ETC.—continued.

Name of Vessel.	ют.	Nominal Horse power of Steam-engines and Brake Horse power of Oil-engines.	Indicated Horse-power of Steam-engines.	Nature of Engines.	Nature of Propeller.	Class of Certificate.	Min:mum Num- ber of follow- ing Classes of Crew Law re- quires to be carried.				Remarks
	Tons Register						Able Seamen.	Firemen.	Trimmers.	Greasers.	
lymph	1 73	3 (143	Oil-engine Triple-expansion	Screw	Restricted limits Home trade		1			First survey
bura	34	25	••	Condensing	Twin-screw	River Restricted limits		••	٠.		
leo	4 5			Oil-engine	Screw	River		::	• •	::	
leo	1	5		,,	,,	Restricted limits					First survey
live Branch	3 31			Compound	"	Extended river	• •		••		
newa agarue	7		•••	Compound	,,	River					
noke	2	33		,	,,	Restricted limits		••			First survey
arau	5 64		86	Compound	,	Home trade	2	i	• •		*
oawa	218		484	Triple-expansion	,,	Foreign trade	4	3		::	
outia		5	••	Non-condensing	,,	River	.:		• •	•••	
ete	92 37		79	Oil-engine Compound	"	Home trade	2 2	ï	• •	::	
ewa	2	4		Oil-engine	"	Restricted limits					First survey
prey	138			Compound	Paddle	River		••	• •	• •	
ara	$\frac{3}{12}$			Oil-engine	Screw	River	1 **				
unui	46		74	Compound	,	Home trade	2	i		1	
ikeha	6	12		Oil-engine	,	Restricted limits	1 1				First survey
latine	3		•••	"	" ".:.	"	••	. : :	• •	•••	″
ihiki Indora	14 5			,,	,,	"			•	::	First survey
mia	35	11		Compound	,	"					Fishing.
nirau	3 4	20 8		Oil-engine	Twin-screw Screw	"	••	••	• •	•••	First survey
raroa	6		••	Non-condensing	"	River			• • •		"
ritutu	23 3	90	648	Triple-expansion	Twin-screw	Home trade	4	3			Dredge.
rua	3 550	10 250	1,986	Oil-engine	Screw	River Home trade	6	6	3	3	
iteena	990 6	250 15	1,960	Compound		Restricted limits	1 - 1				
arl (Kohukohu)	3	5		,	,,	River	1				First survey
arl (Kaipara)	9	- 7 5		Non-condensing Oil-engine	<i>u</i>	Restricted limits	••	::	٠.		First survey
earl (Havelock)	6	10		Oil-engine	,	"			•••		"
dican	1	57	298	Triple-expansion		Home trade	1	3			
elorus (Auckland)	3 18	12 40	••	Oil-engine	"	Restricted limits River		•••	• •	••	First survey
elorus (Havelock)	388		490	Triple-expansion	,,	Home trade	4	3	•	::	
etrel	3	10		Oil-engine	,,	River				٠.	1771 - 1 - 1
nantom	18 4	11 10	•••	Compound Oil-engine	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Reetricted limits		•••	• •	••	Fishing. First survey
nœbe nyllis (Hokitika)	1		\ '	"	"	",		• •	• • •		" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
nyllis (Russell)	4		ļ	,	Twin-screw			٠.			, ,
hinga	3 11		• • •	Compound	Screw	Extended river		- •	••	٠.	"
lot (Lyttelton) lot (Nelson)	3		••	Compound	"	Restricted limits		• •	••		First survey
lot (Wellington)	27	15		Triple-expansion	,,	River		٠.	٠.	1	
oneer	1 19	4 13 1		Oil-engine	,	Restricted limits Home trade	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• •	•	First survey
toitoi (Waitara) anet	4		::	Compound	,	River				::	
ucky	29	40	271	,	,,	Home trade	1	3			Tug.
oherua	749 9		683	Triple-expansion Oil-engine	,	Restricted limits	6	3	••	::	
resto	3		::	Compound	,,	River		• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
rogress	112	45	162	,	"	Home trade	4	2			T0:
syche (Rotorua) ukaki	917		645	Oil-engine Quadruple-expan- sion	<i>"</i>	Restricted limits Home trade	6	3	• • •	::	First survey
ukeore	4	7		Oil-engine		,			٠.	ĺ	First survey
apuke	68	28		Compound	Twin-screw	River		٠,	- •		
urau utiki	33 157		281		Screw	Extended river Home trade	4	3	- •	1	
utiki	2	6		Oil-engine	,	Restricted limits				::	First survey
ueen of the South	121	40	182	Compound :	,	Home trade	4	2			·
ueen of Beauty	4	16		Oil-engine	,,	Restricted limits		••	• •	••	First survey
(Hamilton) adium	5	5			,,	,,,]		١	 	, ,
akiura (Dunedin)	82	25	108		,,	Home trade	2	2	٠.		
akiura (Stewart I.) akanoa	13 1,393		938	Oil-engine Triple-expansion		Restricted limits Foreign trade	7	3	• 2		
akanoa	2	10	300	Oil-engine	"	River			•••	1	
angi (Pelorus)	4	8		,,	,	Restricted limits		٠٠,	• •	••	First survey
angi (Tuakau) angimahora	2 2		::	,, ,,		, ,		•	••		"